# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH PAUTLER	04/03/2012
ALAN HUNT	04/02/2012
RALPH PAYNE	04/02/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTHENTIX, INC.
Street Address:	4355 EXCEL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14386287

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4377-03001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: RODNEY B. CARROLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Parent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503105456 REEL: 034530 FRAME: 0632

Attorney Docket No. 21546-163WO1

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Joseph Pautler of 3618 Flagstone Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75007; Alan Hunt, of 9715 Trevor Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243; and Ralph Payne, of 9602 Faircrest Drive, Dallas, Texas 75238

hereby assign to:

AUTHENTIX, INC. a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 4355 Excel Parkway, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an International application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty entitled SKEW ANGLE DETERMINATION, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2012/032599, filed on April 6, 2012; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of April 3, 2012, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the filing date and serial number in this assignment; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 034530 FRAME: 0633

Dated: 3 Apr 2012	JOSEPH PAUTLER
Dated: 2- April - 2012	ALAN HUNT
Dated: <u>2 Ar 20/2</u>	RALPEDAYNE ALLANDA
Agreed & Accepted by and on behalf of	AUTHENTIX, INC.
Dated: 34-1202	Printed: 1744 A A
	Title: CF 0